VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB INCORPORATED

(ABN — 23 588 322 121)
Website: www.vicdressage.com.au

OPEN COMPETITION

SUNDAY 25'" FEBRUARY 2018

WERRIBEE PARK NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTRE
170 K Road, Werribee

OFFICIAL DRAW

(As at 19/02/2018)

SCRATCHINGS - Prior to day of Competition 0408 907 197
Day of Competition 0408 907 197
E-mail [0j02301@bigpond.com
NOTICES - Please check Facebook, Victorian Dressage Club

page, we may have added information.

REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: As per Equestrian Victoria, Dressage, guidelines.

GEAR CHECK

PLEASE CHECK AT OFFICE ON THE DAY FOR LOCATION OF THE GEAR CHECK.
WHEN YOU CHECK IN. PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR WHIP IS THE CORRECT
LENGTH, IT WILL BE CHECKED.

NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will times be
altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when your request is
refused.

PRACTICE ARENAS
Hamag Arena No 5 Open to all horses. Please check at Office for updates on the day
Showjumping Arena — Open to all Horses, if not being used for other purposes
Grass Areas - As available

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mus t report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.



RING — ONE (Sand)
KELLY ARENA

YOUNG HORSE/PONY (7 years)

Time

No

Horse

08:30 3827 HOLLINGROVE DAZZLER

08.40 3655 HOLLINGROVE ROSEWOOD

08.50 4186 JAYBEE CAVALERO

YOUNG HORSE/PONY (4, 5 & 6 years)

Time

No

Horse

YOUNG HORSE/PONY (4 years)

09:00
09:10
09:20
09:30
09:40

1747 BLOOMFIELD ROYAL ARTIST

2242
1501
2571
P2317

MR SELFRIDGE
MSJ TIA FORTUNA
CELTIC RHYTHM
KIZASHI

YOUNG HORSE/PONY (6 years)
09:50 1480 AVENDEN FAIRYTALE

10:00

FINISH

BREAK

ADVANCED 5.2

Time

10:30
10:38
10:46
10:54
11:04
11:12
11:20

11:28

No

2682
3178
0929
0784
1406
2053
1706

FINISH

BREAK

Horse

EVERTON WELTSTAR

EL MANTECA GALILEO
GLADWIN

VALERIUS WALTERMEYER
WATERFORDS TIFFANY
ASHLEIGH RONDO

Judges:- A Riess, D Hamid & H Buckland

Rider (Owner)

Rebecca Williams-O’Brien
Julie Mills
Melissa Cannon (AOR)

Judges:- A Riess & H Buckland

Rider (Owner)

Shae Russo
Cassie Tonkin
Naomi Gollings
Yolande Kerin
Jessica Dertell

Michael Baker

Judges :- A Riess & H Buckland

Rider (Owner)

Louise Just
Jackson Stern
Javais Ham
Jessica Dertell
Diane Humm
Danielle Pooles

HOLLANDS BEND DIAMONDS ARE FOREVER David Boyle (AOR)



GRAND PRIX

Time

No

RING — ONE (Sand)
KELLY ARENA

Horse

12:10 1173 MAYFIELD BE BRAVE
12:20 2818 STARLIGHT

12:30

FINISH

LUNCH

PRIX ST GEORGES

Judges:- A Riess, D Hamid & S Chandler

Rider (Owner)

Kerry Mack
Maree Tomkinson

Judges:- S Chandler & N Frew

Time No Horse Rider / Owner
01:30 0095 FLOWERDALE METALLIC Jackson Stern
01:38 1809 WHISPERING JYE Michelle Turner
01:46 3090 ROXLEIGH FRANGELICA Sally Toulmin
01:54 3758 SONFIRE Clinton Rich

02:02 2220 FREEDOM C Sidney Hoffman (AOR)
02:10 4251 BAUNEHOEJENS DIAMOND DANCER Charlotte Pederson
02:18 3192 STRZELECKI CRUSADE Amber Evans
02:26 P2314 LYNLEA FLASHDANCE Ann Smiley

02:34 BREAK

03:00 2659 JC HALLEE BERRY Jason James
03:08 3621 SENSORIAK Karen Blythe
03:16 2862 MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT Kerry Mack

03:24 2853 DER BESTE Judy Smith

03:32 7010 THE ILLUSIONIST Fairlie Gidley-Baird
03:40 FINISH

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mus t report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.



ADVANCED 5.3

Time

09:10
09:18
09:26
09:34
09:42
09:50
09:58
10:06

INTERMEDIATE B

Time

11:00
11:10

INTERMEDIATE 11

Time

11:15
11:25
11:35
11:45

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

RING - TWO (Sand)
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA

No Horse

3178
2682
1406
0929
2053
4251
3758
FINISH

EL MANTECA GALILEO
EVERTON WELTSTAR
WATERFORDS TIFFANY
GLADWIN

ASHLEIGH RONDO
BAUNHOEJENS DIAMOND DANCER
SONFIRE

No Horse

3946 LBA DANCE
FINISH

No Horse

0737 RENDEZVOUS
1050 BONIFAAS RDH
0463 KP RITZ
FINISH

LUNCH

Judges :- D Hamid & S Nevett

Rider (Owner)

Jackson Stern
Louise Just

Diane Humm
Javais Ham
Danielle Pooles
Charlotte Pederson
Clinton Rich

Judges:- D Hamid & S Chandler

Rider (Owner)

Jason James (S Shaw)

Judges:- D Hamid & S Chandler

Rider (Owner)

Cheryl Fort (AOR)
Christine McElwain
Scott Rogers

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING



RING - TWO (Sand)
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA

INTERMEDIATE 1 Judges :- P Edwards & J Sinclair
Time No Horse Rider (Owner)
01:30 2248 IT'S SPECULATION Michael Baker
01:38 7010 THE ILLUSIONIST Fairlie Gidley-Baird
01:46 2862 MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT Kerry Mack

01:54 2659 JC HALLEE BERRY Jason James
02:02 3621 SENSORIAK Karen Blythe
02:10 2853 DERBESTE Judy Smith

02:18 0095 FLOWERDALE METALLIC Jackson Stern
02:26 1809 WHISPERING JYE Michelle Turner
02:34 FINISH

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10)
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA.



MEDIUM 4.3

Time

09:10
09:18
09:26
09:32
09:40
09:48
09:56
10:04
10:12
10:20
10:28

No

0784
3199
0660
0450
1706
2416
4186
3538
3165
0140
FINISH

BREAK

PRELIMINARY 1.2

Time

11:00
11:08
11:16
11:24
11:32
11:40
11:48
11:56
12:04
12:12
12:20

RESERVE 0963

No

0386
1109
1777
1378
2242
2427
P2317
P1128

P2412 NAWARRAH PARK GALLANT

P1694
FINISH

LUNCH

RING — THREE (Sand)
ED ROGERS ARENA

Judges:- N Frew & P Edwards

Horse

VALERIUS WALTMEYER
JOMANIJE PARK WHITNEY
REVELWOOD MARTINI

MC Harmony

HOLLANDS BEND DIAMONDS ARE FOREVER
THAMESBOURNE SUNSMART

JAYBEE CAVALERO
AURUM JAZZPER
CLOVERFERN SASKATOON
FIRENZE FIRFOD

Horse

UTOPIC

MERRICKS SISSONNE
MAYFIELD KINDRED SPIRIT
MAXIMUS LADYHAWKE

MR SELFRIDGE
CLOVERFERN SAMPSON
KIZASHI

TUSCAN

MITHRIL SAMWISE

REMI LORD OF THE RINGS

Rider (Owner)

Jessica Dertell

Selina Brendish (AOR)
Melissa Taafe

Sue Chandler

David Boyle (AOR)
Lucy McNutt (AOR)
Melissa Cannon
Marianne Crawford
Mandy Heather (AOR)
Tanya Grieve

Judges:- P Edwards & S Nevett

Rider (Owner)

Ashleigh Ellen
Teresa Gove

Tori Stuckey
Jacqueline Rudan
Cassie Tonkin
Cassandra Maurininc
Jessica Dertell

Holly Hornsey (AOR)
Barb Doquille

Nikki Donald (AOR)

Laidley Nathan



RING — THREE (Sand)
ED ROGERS ARENA

ELMENTARY 3.2

Judges:- H Buckland & S Nevett

Time No Horse Rider (Owner)
13:20 P3728 KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH Sue Stewart

13:28 1697 BOOHILL BOND 24 Camilla Palmer

13:36 3675 WINDARRA CZAR Kylie Williams (AOR)

13:44 0935 TULARA CHINKI Julie Walpole

13:52 0176 PINA COLADA Shaylyn McNeill

02:00 0934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER  Ashleigh Atwell (AOR)

02:08 2162 JAMAICAN JAZZ Kristen Brennan (Rae Ansell)
02:10 FINISH

BREAK

NOVICE 2.3 Judges:- M Jess & H Buckland
Time No Horse Rider (Owner)
02:40 0991 EVERTON ROCKWELL Kate Sheffield

02:48 2774 LUCIFERS LEGATO Janelle Bean-Thornton (AOR)
02:56 0332 RIMISKID Rosemary Dalton

03:04 3663 SANTAGOLD Jenna Cashmore (AOR)
03:12 0696 MAGNETIC ISLE Kirsten Wood

03:20 0752 MAYFIELD WHIST Tori Stuckey

03:28 2473 MAYFIELD WSABI STAR  Lyndy Webb

03:36 1498 ROCK N ROLL KING Sharon Simpson

03:44 P998 JAZDAN NEVERLAND Sian Hendry

03:52 FINISH

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10)
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA.



THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

RING - FOUR (Sand)
REG CLELAND ARENA

MEDIUM 4.2 Judges:- M Jess & J Sinclair
Time No Horse Rider (Owner)
09:00 3672 TREASURE HUNT Louise Costello

09:08 2416 THAMESBOURNE SUNSMART Lucy McNutt (AOR)
09:16 3165 CLOVERFERN SASKATOON Mandy Heather (AOR)
09:24 3538 AURUM JAZZPER Marianne Crawford
09:32 0140 FIRENZE FIRFOD Tanya Grieve

09:40 3675 WINDARRA CZAR Kylie Williams

09:48 1315 CARLYLE PARK CAFE LATTE Steph Wakefield
09:56 0660 REVELWOOD MARTINI Melissa Taafe

10:04 0450 MC Harmony Sue Chandler

10:12 3199 JOMANIJE PARK WHITNEY Selina Brendish (AOR)
10:20 0784 VALERIUS WALTMEYER Jessica Dertell

10:28 FINISH

BREAK

PRELIMINARY 1.3 Judges:- J Sinclair & C McMorron
Time No Horse Rider (Owner)
11:10 P1694 MITHRIL SAMWISE Nikki Donald (AOR)
11:18 P2412 NAWARRAH PARK GALLANT Barb Doquille

11:26 P1128 TUSCAN Holly Hornsey (AOR)
11:32 0386 UTOPIC Ashleigh Ellen

11:40 1109 MERRICKS SISSONNE Teresa Gove

11:48 1777 MAYFIELD KINDRED SPIRIT Tori Stuckey

11:56 2242 MR SELFRIDGE Cassie Tonkin

12:04 1378 MAXIMUS LADYHAWKE Jacqueline Rudan
12:12 2427 CLOVERFERN SAMPSON Cassandra Maurininc
12:20 P2317 KIZASHI Jessica Dertell

12:28 FINISH

RESERVE 0963 REMI LORD OF THE RINGS Laidley Nathan

LUNCH



THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

RING - FOUR (Sand)
REG CLELAND ARENA

NOVICE 2.2
Time No Horse
01:30 0991 EVERTON ROCKWELL

01:38
01:46
01:54
02:02
02:10
02:18
02:26
02:34
02:42

2774
0332
3663
0696
0752
2473
1498
P998
FINISH

LUCIFERS LEGATO
RIMISKI D

SANTAGOLD
MAGNETIC ISLE
MAYFIELD WHIST
MAYFIELD WSABI STAR
ROCK N ROLL KING
JAZDAN NEVERLAND

BREAK

ELMENTARY 3.3
Time No Horse

03:10
03:18
03:26
03:34
03:42
03:50
03:58
04:06

P4198 COBBSWELL REMINGTON
1697 BOOHILL BOND 24

P3728 KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH
0935 TULARA CHINKI

0176 PINA COLADA

0934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER
2162 JAMAICAN JAZZ

FINISH

Judges:- A Riess & C McMorron
Rider (Owner)

Kate Sheffield

Janelle Bean-Thornton (AOR)
Rosemary Dalton

Jenna Cashman

Kirsten Wood

Tori Stuckey

Lyndy Webb

Sharon Simpson

Sian Hendry

Judges:- A Riess & C McMorron
Rider (Owner)

Donna Baker (AOR)

Camilla Palmer

Sue Stewart

Julie Walpole

Shaylyn McNeill

Ashleigh Atwell (AOR)
Kristen Brennan (Rae Ansell)

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10)
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA.



RING - FIVE (Sand)
HAMAG ARENA
WARM UP ARENA

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10)
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION.



